SPONSORED BY: MAYOR DOWNING COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION RESOLUTION NO. No. CR-<u>169</u> Series of 2010 Series of 2010 A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE HIRING FREEZE AS SET FORTH IN RESOLUTION 08-156 WHEREAS, 2010 revenues are anticipated to meet or exceed budget projections and proposed 2011 projected expenditures will not exceed projected revenues; WHEREAS, the economy has began to stabilize and signs of a slow recovery exist; WHEREAS, the City Manager has evaluated all programs and services, and has implemented cost saving measures; WHEREAS, financial information is provided to City Council on a regular basis; and WHEREAS, a freeze on the hiring of any new personnel is no longer necessary, subject to the limitations as forth herein BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN. COLORADO, THAT: Section 1. The City Manager may, at the City Manager's discretion and without City Council approval, hire new personnel or promote existing personnel, so long as any such hiring or promotion is refilling existing vacant positions. Provided however, the provisions of this Section 1 shall not apply to the City Manager's filling of Department Director positions as that term is used in Section 6.5 of the City of Northglenn Home Rule Charter. DATED, at Northglenn, Colorado, this ______ day of ______ 2010. JOYCE DOWNING Mayor APPROVED AS TO FORM: ATTEST: COREY Y. HOFFMANN JOHANNA SMALL, CMC

City Attorney

City Clerk